IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

NO SOLAR TAX PAC, a Nevada political action committee,

Appellant,

VS.

CITIZENS FOR SOLAR AND ENERGY FAIRNESS, a Nevada political action committee; and, THE HONORABLE BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE, in her official capacity as Secretary of State of the State of Nevada,

Respondents.

Electronically Filed May 26 2016 09:23 a.m. Tracie K. Lindeman Clerk of Supreme Court

Case No. 70146

1st Judicial District Court Case No. 16 OC 00030 1B

SUMMARY OF RESPONDENT CITIZENS FOR SOLAR AND ENERGY FAIRNESS' SUPPLEMENT TO JOINT APPENDIX

JAMES R. CAVILIA, ESQ. Nevada State Bar No. 3921 JUSTIN M. TOWNSEND, ESQ. Nevada State Bar No. 12293 ALLISON MacKENZIE, LTD. 402 North Division Street Carson City, NV 89703-4168 Telephone: (775) 687-0202 Facsimile: (775) 882-7918 E-mail: jcavilia@allisonmackenzie.com itownsend@allisonmackenzie.com Attorneys for Respondent, CITIZENS FOR SOLAR AND **ENERGY FAIRNESS**

SUMMARY OF SUPPLEMENT TO JOINT APPENDIX

Respondent Citizens for Solar and Energy Fairness' Supplement to Joint Appendix is filed concurrently with this Summary and consists of a true and correct copy of the following document, which was not included in the Joint Appendix filed by Appellant No Solar Tax PAC on May 6, 2016:

VOLUME 1:

Excerpts from December 23, 2015 Order of the Public Utilities
 Commission of Nevada in Docket No. 15-0704, which was attached as
 Exhibit A to Plaintiff's Memorandum of Points and Authorities in
 Support of its Complaint for Declaratory and Injunctive Relief, filed
 February 16, 2016, First Judicial District Court of the State of Nevada,
 In and For Carson City, Case No. 16 OC 00030 1B.

DATED this 25th day of May, 2016.

ALLISON MacKENZIE, LTD.

402 North Division Street Carson City, NV 89703 (775) 687-0202

By: /s/ James R. Cavilia

JAMES R. CAVILIA, NSB 3921 <u>jcavilia@allisonmackenzie.com</u> JUSTIN M. TOWNSEND, NSB 12293 <u>jtownsend@allisonmackenzie.com</u>

Attorneys of record for Respondent, CITIZENS FOR SOLAR AND ENERGY FAIRNESS

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to NRAP 25(1)(c), I hereby certify that I am an employee of ALLISON MacKENZIE, LTD., Attorneys at Law, and that on this date, I caused the foregoing document to be served on all parties to this action by:

✓ Electronic Notice

as follows:

K. Kevin Benson, Esq. Lori M. Story, Deputy Attorney General Adam Paul Laxalt, Attorney General

DATED this 25th day of May, 2016.

/s/ Nancy Fontenot
NANCY FONTENOT

4846-0675-8194, v. 1